TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jungle Disk, LLC		02/04/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rackspace US, Inc.
Street Address:	1 Fanatical Place
Internal Address:	City of Windcrest
City:	San Antonio
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78218
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3611617	JUNGLE DISK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 202-344-4533

Email: mehall@venable.com, pjwyles@venable.com,

trademarkdocket@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Michael E. Hall Address Line 1: P.O. Box 34385

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20043-4385

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60484-360365
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael E. Hall

TRADEMARK REEL: 005208 FRAME: 0367 \$40.00

Signature:	/Michael E. Hall/
Date:	02/04/2014
Total Attachments: 1 source=JUNGLE DISK Trademark Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005208 FRAME: 0368

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jungle Disk, LLC ("Assignor"), a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an address at 5000 Walzem Road, San Antonio, Texas 78218, owns trademark rights in the mark JUNGLE DISK used in connection with "downloadable computer software for use in storing, backing up, and archiving electronic data files, documents, images and other digital content" and "computer services, namely, providing electronic data storage, backup and archiving services for electronic data files, documents, images and other digital content."

WHEREAS, Assignor owns U.S. Registration No. 3,611,617 for the mark JUNGLE DISK covering the above-identified goods and services (the "Registration"), and Assignor's rights include common-law rights and goodwill in the mark resulting from use by Assignor and/or Assignor's predecessors in interest, related companies, and/or licensees.

WHEREAS, the Registration, along with Assignor's common-law rights and the goodwill arising from Assignor's use of the mark JUNGLE DISK, are collectively referred to herein as the "Trademark Property."

WHEREAS, Rackspace US, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an address at 1 Fanatical Place, City of Windcrest, San Antonio, Texas 78218, desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in the Trademark Property.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Property, and the right to sue and collect damages against third parties for all instances of past and future trademark infringement, unfair competition, trademark dilution, and other violations of the Lanham Act and analogous state laws, with respect to the Trademark Property. Assignor shall have no remaining rights whatsoever in the Trademark Property.

Jungle Disk, LLC

7/4/2011 Mare as

Name (please print)

A. William Alberts

Titospiciate General Counsel

7653057-vI

RECORDED: 02/04/2014